COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

### Ref. No.: F117.V1/ REG/1952-24

#### Date: 05.12.2024

## NOTIFICATION

The following Ph.D. Registered Scholars of the Department of English, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University are hereby requested to remain present before the Research Advisory Committee meeting which will be held on 11.12.2024 at 12:30 P.M. onwards through blended mode relating to (06) six months' progress reports of respective research works.

SL. NO.	Name of the Scholar	Ph.D Registration Number
1	TATHAGATA SAGAR PAL	CBPBU/103/Ph.D/021

Lilip Desnath

Registrar (Offg.) Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

### In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Head, Department of English, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 6. Guard File.

Dilip Desnath

# Registrar (Offg.)

Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University